

Spiral Sliced Bone-In Honey Ham

CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Preheat oven to 325°F. Remove ham from outer packaging. Place in roasting pan or rimmed baking dish and pour in ½-1 inch of water or stock. Cover with foil and place in oven. Bake 15-20 minutes per pound or until internal temperature reaches 165°F.

MICROWAVE OVEN: Remove ham from outer packaging. Cut ham into ½-inch slices. Place in a microwave-safe dish and cover. Heat on high for approximately 1 minute per slice or until internal temperature reaches 165°F.

White Cheddar Scalloped Potatoes

CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Preheat oven to 350°F. Place potatoes in an oven-safe dish and cover with foil. Bake 45 minutes, remove foil and bake for an additional 15 minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165°F.

MICROWAVE OVEN: Place potatoes in a microwave-safe dish and cover. Heat on high for 6-7 minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165°F.

Green Bean Medley

CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Preheat oven to 350°F. Place green beans in an oven-safe dish and add ¼ c water or stock per pound of green beans. Cover with foil and bake 10-15 minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165°F.

MICROWAVE OVEN: Place green beans in a microwave-safe dish, cover and place in microwave for 4-6 minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165°F.

INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS

All products are prepared in an environment that uses peanuts, tree nuts, eggs, wheat, milk, soy, sesame, fish, shellfish and crustaceans.

SPIRAL SLICED BONE-IN HONEY HAM

INGREDIENTS: PORK CURED WITH WATER, FRUCTOSE, BROWN SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT, FLAVORING (PROPYLENE GLYCOL, INVERT SUGAR, ETHYL ALCOHOL, LACTIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, CARAMEL COLOR), SPICES, POTASSIUM LACTATE, SODIUM LACTATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE.

GREEN BEAN MEDLEY

INGREDIENTS: GREEN BEANS, WAX BEANS AND RED ONION.

FRESH CORED PINEAPPLE (16 OZ)

INGREDIENTS: PINEAPPLE.

WHITE CHEDDAR SCALLOPED POTATOES

INGREDIENTS: COOKED REDSKIN POTATOES (POTATOES, SULFITES), WATER, HEAVY CREAM (CREAM, MILK), WHITE CHEDDAR CHEESE SPREAD (SHARP CHEDDAR [PASTEURIZED MILK, WATER, CREAM, SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SALT, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), ENZYMES, POWDERED CELLULOSE (TO PREVENT CAKING), AMERICAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SLAT, ENZYMES), WATER, WHEY, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SKIM MILK, SALT, MILK FAT), WHOLE MILK, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, BUTTER (PASTEURIZED CREAM, SALT), SALT, WHEAT FLOUR, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR (WHEY POWDER, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR), GREEN ONION, MINCED GARLIC (GARLIC, WATER, CITRIC ACID), BLACK PEPPER, SEA SALT, AUTOLYZED YEAST, DRIED YEAST, SPICE. **CONTAINS: MILK AND WHEAT.**

SUB ITEM: MASCARPONE WHIPPED POTATOES WITH ROSEMARY

INGREDIENTS: YUKON GOLD POTATOES (YUKON GOLD POTATOES, MILK, BUTTER [SWEET CREAM, SALT], SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE [PRESERVATIVE], BLACK PEPPER), MASCARPONE CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CREAM, ACIDITY CORRECTOR, CITRIC ACID, AND RENNET), ROSEMARY. **CONTAINS: MILK.**

SUB ITEM: YUKON GOLD POTATOES

INGREDIENTS: YUKON GOLD POTATOES (YUKON GOLD POTATOES, MILK, BUTTER [SWEET CREAM, SALT], SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE [PRESERVATIVE], BLACK PEPPER). **CONTAINS: MILK.**

GOLDEN DINNER ROLLS (12 CT)

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SUGAR, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SALT, VEGETABLE MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID ADDED AS A PRESERVATIVE, COLORED WITH BETA CAROTENE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED) WHOLE MILK, WHOLE FRESH EGGS, YEAST, ALL PURPOSE SHORTENING, PALM OIL, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, NATURAL PRESERVATIVE (WHEAT FLOUR, ENZYME), DOUGH CONDITIONER (RYE FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR) ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES) DOUGH CONDITIONER (WATER, MONOGLYCERIDES AND 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: PRESERVATIVES, PROPIONIC ACID AND PHOSPHORIC. **CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK AND EGGS.**

SUB ITEM: SESAME DINNER ROLLS (12 CT)

INGREDIENTS: WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, HULLED SESAME SEED, SUNFLOWER OIL, PEA PROTEINS, DEXTROSE, MODIFIED STARCH, PALM OIL, CONTAINS 2% OF: ASCORBIC ACID, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), ENZYMES, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NATURAL FLAVOR WITH OTHER NATURAL FLAVORS (MILK), NONFAT. **CONTAINS: WHEAT, SESAME AND MILK.**

DELUXE WHITE CAKE (7 IN)

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CREAM CHEESE (MILK, CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM), MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ANNATTO EXTRACT, TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS (CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA), VITAMIN A PALMITATE), VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PALM AND SOYBEAN OILS, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 60), SOYBEAN OIL, EGGS, PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS, CORN STARCH, WHITE CHOCOLATE CURLS (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, WHOLE MILK, WHEY, LACTOSE, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2 PERCENT OF THE FOLLOWING: EGG WHITES, MODIFIED TAPIOCA AND CORNSTARCH, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), WHEAT STARCH, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO AND DIESTERS OF FATS AND FATTY ACIDS, WHEY, MILK, SALT, DEXTROSE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM CASEINATE, GUAR GUM, POLYSORBATE 60, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, DEXTRIN, CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, CARNAUBA WAX, ASCORBIC ACID, CITRIC ACID. **CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, EGGS, SOY.**

SUB ITEM: COCONUT CAKE (7 IN)

INGREDIENTS: BLEACHED FLOUR, SUGAR, EGGS, COCONUT, SOYBEAN OIL, PALM OIL, MILK, WATER, LEAVENING, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORN STARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY FROM MILK, WHEAT GLUTEN, PROPYLENE, GLYCEROL ESTERS, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SOY LECITHIN. **CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, EGGS, TREE NUTS (COCONUT) AND SOY.**